
TENDER NOTICE 
CHIEF SECRETARY’S SECRETARIAT- NORTHERN PROVINCE 

SALE OF USED VEHICLES 
 

1) The Chief Secretary of Northern Province invites sealed bids from interested bidders for the sale of under 
mentioned vehicles that were used by the Ministries and Departments of the Northern Provincial Council. 

Tender 

Number 
Vehicle 

Number Type / Model 
Bid Security 

DV/2024/01 NP RB 3416 Farmtrac FT60 - Land Vehicle - Tractor 20,000.00 

DV/2024/02 NP RB 4675 Tafe -  4SD1- Land Vehicle - Tractor 20,000.00 

DV/2024/03 37 SRI 4901 FORD - Land Vehicle - Tractor 20,000.00 

DV/2024/04 200 - 0303 BAJAJ - Motor  Tricycle 6>000.00 

DV/2024/05 149-1403 HONDA - Motor Cycle 4>000.00 

DV/2024/06 NP TJ 6653 TVS - SCOOTY PEP - Motor Cycle 4>000.00 

DV/2024/07 NP XZ 3110 MINNELLI - Motor Cycle 4>000.00 

DV/2024/08 NP HE 8645 HERO HONDA - Motor Cycle 4>000.00 

DV/2024/09 NP XZ 3104 MINNELLI - Motor Cycle 4>000.00 

DV/2024/10 NP HE 8648 HERO HONDA - Motor Cycle 4>000.00 

DV/2024/11 135-6193 HONDA - Motor Cycle 4>000.00 

DV/2024/12 NP JR  4921 Hero Honda - CD100SS - Motor cycle 4>000.00 

DV/2024/13 NP JE 6934 TVS Fiero F7- Motor cycle 4>000.00 

DV/2024/14 NP HR 3144 DELUXE - Motor Cycle 4>000.00 

DV/2024/15 NP HH 1031 HERO HONDA - Motor Cycle 4>000.00 

DV/2024/16 NP VH 5351 BAJAJ - Motor Cycle 4>000.00 

DV/2024/17 NPMI 7483 Hero HONDA - Motor cycle 4>000.00 

DV/2024/18 NP HR 3179 DELUXE - Motor cycle 4>000.00 

DV/2024/19 NP WN 4528 TVS STAR - Motor cycle 4>000.00 

Scrapped Vehicles 
DV/2024/20 ISUZU - Motor Lorry 10,000.00 

DV/2024/21 TAFE 45DI - Land Vehicle 10,000.00 

DV/2024/22 EMEI - Hand Tractor 6>000.00 

DV/2024/23 SRI TRAK - Land Vehicle Bowser 4>000.00 

DV/2024/24 WIMAL - Tractor Trailer 4>000.00 

DV/2024/25 WIMAL - Tractor Trailer 4>000.00 

DV/2024/26 TECHNIP - Tractor Trailer 4>000.00 

DV/2024/27  Land Vehicle Trailer 4>000.00 

 

2) Interested bidders shall obtain the prescribed each bidding documents on payment of a non-refundable deposit 
of a sum of Rs.500/= along with a written request to the “Deputy Chief Secretary-Finance, Office of the 
Deputy Chief Secretary- Finance, Northern Province, Provincial Council Complex, A9 Road Kaithady, 
Jaffna between the office hours of 9.30 a.m – 3.30 p.m from 04.03.2024 to 25.03.2024. 
 

3) The bidders shall view the said vehicles between 9.30 a.m. to 3.30 p.m. from 04.03.2024 to 25.03.2024. on 
working days at the temporary vehicle park of Northern Provincial Council situated in the Government 

food store, Navatkuli, Jaffna.  And tender no DV/2024/20- ISUZU - Motor Lorry is parking at Provincial 

Health Department, Northern Province, Health Village, Pannai. 
 

4) A bidder can submit bids in respect of one or more vehicles, but for each vehicle separate bidding documents 
should be used. 

 

5) Bidders have to pay a refundable deposit as bid security, by cash at the Deputy Chief Secretary-Finance, 
Office of the Deputy Chief Secretary - Finance, Northern Province, Provincial Council Complex, A9 
Road Kaithady, Jaffna. As mentioned in the above table. 

 

6)  The sealed bid which should be addressed to the Chairman, Chief Secretary’s Procurement Committee, 
Chief Secretary’s Secretariat, Northern Province, Provincial Council Complex, A9 Road Kaithady, 
Jaffna to reach on or before 26.03.2024, 11.30 a.m., with the word “Bid to purchase used vehicle –Vehicle No 
…………...” on the left hand top corner of the envelop. The bids would be opened immediately after the time 
of closure of the said bids. Either bidder or their authorized representatives would be permitted to be present 
at opening of bids. 

 

7)  The Chairman of the procurement committee reserves the right to accept or reject any bid, and to annul the 
bidding process and reject all bids at any time prior to award, without thereby incurring any liability to Bidders. 

 
 
S. M. Saman Bandulasena,    
Chairman, 
Chief Secretary’s Procurement Committee, 
Chief Secretary’s Secretariat, 
Provincial Council Complex, 
A9 Road Kaithady, Jaffna 
01.03.2024 


